Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ICM7212
Pin Configuration Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
ICL7135CJI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead CERDIP
ICL7135CPI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7135CQI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead Plastic chip carrier
ICL7135C/D 0°C to 70°C Dice
Power Dissipation (Note 2)
 CERDIP Package  .....................................................1000mW
 Plastic Package ...........................................................800mW
Operating Temperature ..........................................0°C to +70°C
Storage Temperature  ...................................... -65°C to + 160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .............................. 300°C
Supply Voltage V+  ................................................................+6V
 V- ................................................................. -9V
Analog Input Voltage (either input) (Note 1)...................V+ to V-
Reference Input Voltage (either input)  ..........................V+ to V-
Clock Input ..................................................................Gnd to V+
(V+ = +5V, V- = -5V, TA = 25°C, Clock Frequency Set for 3 Reading/Sec)
Note 1: Input voltages may exceed the supply voltages provided the input current is limited to +100µA.
Note 2: Dissipation rating assumes device is mounted with all leads soldered to printed circuit board.
(Note 1)
Note 1: Tested in 41/2 digit (20,000 count) circuit shown in Figure 1, clock frequency 120kHz.
Note 2: Tested with a low dielectric absorption integrating capacitor. See Component Selection Section.
Note 3: The temperature range can be extended to +70°C and beyond as long as the auto-zero and reference capacitors are
 increased to absorb the higher leakage of the ICL7135.
Note 4: This specification relates to the clock frequency range over which the ICL7135 will correctly perform its various functions.
 See “Max Clock Frequency” below for limitations on the clock frequency range in a system.
The electrical characteristics above are a reproduction of a portion of lntersil’s copyrighted (1983/1984) data book. This information does not constitute
any representation by Maxim that Intersil’s products will perform in accordance with these specifications. The “Electrical Characteristics Table” along